

Tampa Personal Injury Attorney Silvia Amador Brett Named 2024 Florida Super Lawyers 'Rising Star'

TAMPA, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, June 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Vanguard Attorneys is proud to announce that attorney Silvia Amador Brett has been included in the Florida Super Lawyers 'Rising Star' listing. Ms. Brett's inclusion in the 2024 publication marks her 4th consecutive year of receiving this distinguished honor.

The 'Rising Stars' designation honors leading attorneys who are either 40 years old or younger or in practice for 10 years or less. While up to five percent of the lawyers in a state are named on the Super Lawyers listing, no more than two and a half percent are named as 'Rising Stars'.

Super Lawyers, part of Thomson Reuters, is a rating service of outstanding lawyers who have attained



Attorney Silvia Amador Brett named 2024 Florida Super Lawyers Rising Star

a high degree of peer recognition and professional achievement. The annual selections are made using a patented multiphase process that includes a statewide survey of lawyers, an independent research evaluation of candidates and peer reviews by practice area. The result is a credible, comprehensive and diverse listing of exceptional attorneys. The Super Lawyers lists are published nationwide in Super Lawyers magazines and in leading city and regional magazines and newspapers across the country.

About Vanguard Attorneys: Vanguard Attorneys is a personal injury law firm located in Tampa, Florida. The firm handles a wide range of cases including but not limited to <u>car accidents</u>, truck accidents, <u>slip and fall</u>, <u>wrongful death</u>, and motorcycle accidents. Our attorneys utilize their knowledge of the field to utilize cutting-edge and effective legal strategies for even the most

complex cases. At Vanguard Attorneys we believe in helping those we can, as part of our culture we are continuously helping the community we live prosper and grow. Se habla español.

Cortney Carpenter Vanguard Attorneys +1 813-471-4444 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Χ LinkedIn Instagram



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/722514806

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.